RESOLUTION NUMBER 88-05 Herschil Dayd By Fred Walneston

A RESOLUTION DECLARING TAX LEVY IN EXCESS OF TEN MILL LIMITATION.

WHEREAS, the amount of taxes which may be raised within the ten mill limitation will be insufficient to provide an adequate amount for the necessary requirements of the Village of Buckeye Lake, Licking County, Ohio;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Buckeye Lake, County of Licking and State of Ohio, two-thirds of all members elected thereto concurring, that it is necessary to levy a tax in excess of the ten mill limitation for the benefit of the Village of Buckeye Lake, Ohio, for the purpose of providing for fire protection for the Village at a rate not exceeding five mills for each one dollar of valuation, which amounts to fifty cents for each one hundred dollars of valuation for a period of five years.

RESOLVED, that said levy be placed on the tax list of the current year after the February settlement next succeeding the election, if a majority of the electors voting thereon vote in favor thereof; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of this Village be and hereby is directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the Board of Elections, Licking County, Ohio, within seventy-five (75) days of passage and notify the Board of Elections to cause notice of election on the question of levying said tax to be given as required by law.

PASSED: 2/8/88

Ranles E. Slater

ATTEST: yaman CLERK/TREASURER

CLERK/ IREADORER

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Wind pfig W

STATE OF OHIO : :SS COUNTY OF LICKING:

I, Antionette Yarmon, Clerk-Treasurer of the Village of Buckeye Lake, Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the record of the proceedings of said Council of the Village of Buckeye Lake, Ohio;

That the same has been compared by me with the Resolution of the record and it is a true and correct copy thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 8th day of Juliuary, 1988.

Antionette Varmon, Clerk-Treasurer

The understand, Clerifton Property Resolution 88-05 Late, Ohio, hereby condition in Resolution 88-05 was posted pursiant is posted in at least of of February, 1988 and 25th Feb 88.

Julainette Jarman

CF BUCKLYN LAKE, OHIO

	a -
ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION NUMBER:	
INTRODUCED BY:	7
MOTION TO SUSPEND RULES: 100	exertor second Dayd
HERSCHEL BOYD	AYES NAYES
WILLIAM FORD GRAYCE HOLMES KATIE MOTTS	
ROBERT WILSON FRED WOLVERTON	
TOTAL:	5 0
MOTION TO ADOPT	on second Bayd
	AYES <u>NAYES</u>
HERSCHEL BOYD WILLIAM FORD GRAYCE HOLMES	
KATIE MOTTS ROBERT WILSON FRED WOLVERTON	
TOTAL:	<u>it</u>
DATE POSTING BEGAN $2/9/$	88
EFFECTIVE DATE $\frac{\partial}{\partial g}$	
CERTIFICATION	

ſ ....

I hereby certify the above to be an accurate account of the action of Council on the above matter.

١